
ADAC Racing Weekend Nürburgring
MSC Bork e. V. im ADAC

28 - 30 June 2024
Result Freies Training 1
GTC Race

Nürburgring - 3629mtr.

R-14311/24

Pos Nbr
Ent rant
Drivers

Car
Sponsor

in
lap Gap

Speed
Km/hFastest DiffLicense

Klasse 1 - GT3

121 Mercedes AMG GT3Schnitzelalm Racing 1:28.264 12 148.02

Moritz Wiskirchen (DEU)

20

13303
11927197
38244

Marcel Marchewicz (DEU)

232 Audi R8 LMS GT3 evo IILand Motorsport 0.0741:28.338 16 147.89

Konstatin Gutsul (UKR)

180.074

ITC 28001124
ITB 28001024
38063

Ivan Pelkin (UKR)

993 Mercedes AMG GT3W&S Motorsport 0.2141:28.478 14 147.66

Roland A rnold

140.140

27824
24534
38911

Luca A rnold (DEU)

654 Ferrari 296 GT3 Racing One 0.4241:28.688 4 147.31

Giacomo A ltoe (ITA)

170.210

260
27824
38029

Roland Arnhold (DEU)

25 Mercedes AMG GT3Schnitzelalm Racing 0.6591:28.923 13 146.92

Jay Mo Härtling (DEU)

180.235

11002
13832
38244

Julian Hanses (DEU)

136 BMW M4 GT3H&R Spezialfedern 1.0701:29.334 10 146.24

Jürgen A lzen (DEU)

130.411

28555
15763
39022

Timo Scheibner (DEU)

87 Audi R8 LMS GT3 evo IILIQ UI MOLY Team Engstler 2.6881:30.952 3 143.64

Pablo Schlumm (DEU)

211.618

18391
JAC 1259
3904

Jannik Julius-bernhart (AUT)

558 Lamborghini Huracan GT3RN Vis ion STS 3.1211:31.385 14 142.96220.433
24800
41660

Gregor Drasal (DEU)
79 Audi R8 LMS GT3 evo IICar Collection 4.4041:32.668 5 140.98

Johannes Siegler (DEU)

191.283

15511
16059
38067

Peter Schmidt (DEU)

Pos Nbr
Ent rant
Drivers

Car
Sponsor

in
lap Gap

Speed
Km/hFastest DiffLicense

Klasse 4 - GT4

471 Mercedes AMG GT4Up2Race 6.2981:34.562 13 138.16

Leon A rndt (DEU)

181.894

26285
42706
43968

Anton Abée (DEU)

662 BMW M4 GT4ME Motorsport 6.5171:34.781 9 137.84

Markus Eichele (DEU)

110.219

16598
13576
38965

Philip Wiskirchen (DEU)

113 Mercedes AMG GT4Schnitzelalm Racing 7.0001:35.264 10 137.14

Enrico Förderer (DEU)

200.483

38031
33931
38244

Joel Mesch (DEU)

304 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RSW&S Motorsport 7.0121:35.276 6 137.12170.012
D4679 - U
38911

Tim Horrell (USA )
775 BMW M4 GT4ME Motorsport 7.1071:35.371 8 136.99

Linus Hahne (DEU)

170.095

11711
38399
38965

Thomas Rackl (DEU)

586 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RSrazoon - more than rac ing 7.2611:35.525 5 136.76

Simon De Mori (AUT)

140.154

JAC2178
24AS0266
BA177

Jan Matyas (CZC)

317 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RSW&S Motorsport 7.7251:35.989 10 136.10

Nico Gründel (DEU)

190.464

38790
39788
38911

Marko Elser (DEU)

Publication-timeFastest time :  1:28.264  in lap  12  by  nbr. 12 : Marcel Marchewicz - Moritz Wiskirchen(Marcel Marchewicz) (Mercedes)

Results: www.getraceresults.com Timekeeping by  :  TimeServ ice.nl

Results remain prov isional pending technical examination and decisions f rom the stewards of  the meetingPage 1 of  2

Rennleiter

Kai Rübenhagen (SPA 1100584)

Zeitnahme (Obmann)

Rob Oude Luttikhuis (KNAF 38761)
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Klasse 4 - GT4

338 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RS 7.7831:36.047 11 136.02180.058
JAC3068Nikolas Gebhardt (AUT)

889 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RSrazoon - more than rac ing 7.9271:36.191 6 135.82

Benni Loos (DEU)

170.144

30647
10782
BA177

Roland Froese (DEU)

3210 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RSW&S Motorsport 9.2091:37.473 10 134.03

Alexander Danzer (DEU)

161.282

38683
24724
38911

Moritz Berrenberg (DEU)

Laptimes disallow ed due to track limits:  #8 (L12), #23 (L12, 13), #77 (L5, 12, 13)
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